IMPORTANT
This manual must accompany the product throughout its working
life. Those persons responsible for the use of the product must
ensure that all persons involved in the installation, commissioning,
operation, maintenance and servicing of the product have access
to all the information supplied by the manufacturers of the
machine and its safety system.
WARNING

1.6.2.2 CONTROL UNITS
When ordering control units simply use the
control unit type designation i.e. PSSU/1,
PSSU/2, PSSU/3 or PSSU/4.
1.6.2.3 AE-13 MAT EDGING
AE-13 Mat Edging is for use with the CKP/S1
Mats. The edging can be supplied in kit form
already prepared, or in D-I-Y form for the
edging to be prepared when the mat is being
installed.
'S
'
'L
'
LD
'L'
SLS
'S
'
'S'
LLS
'L'
SD'L
'
'L
'
'S'
SRS
'S
'
'S'
LRS
'L'
12
Figure 8 - Construction of CKP/S1 sensor
TOP LAYER
SWITCH LAYER
BOTTOM LAYER
NOTE: On low to medium risk machines a
single MPCE is normally used. If two MPCE’s
are provided their function should be such
that each of them is capable of stopping the
machine, regardless of the state of the other.
2.2 SENSORS
2.2.1 MAT SENSORS
The construction of the CKP/S1 sensor is
shown in Figure 8. A network of Tapeswitch
ribbon switching elements is sandwiched
between two thick sheets of PVC material. The
switching elements are connected in series. The
switch elements are glued to the bottom layer.
The top and bottom layers are sheets of
ribbed, heavy duty matting material. This
material is of laminated construction and is
PVC based with special additives and fillers
to increase its abrasion and chemical
resistance. This material can withstand years
of pedestrian traffic and is resistant to most
chemicals commonly found in an industrial
environment including water, coolant, oil and
hydraulic fluid. The top sheet is 6.5 millimetres
thick and the bottom sheet is 5 millimetres
thick.
2. TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
2.1 SYSTEM OVERVIEW
A Tapeswitch safety mat system consists of
two elements: a sensor and a control unit. The
sensor may consist of a single mat sensor or